Case Number

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted October 01, 2023 thru October 31, 2023

Case Title

2023-0422

2023-0443

2023-0457

2023-0459

2023-0471

2023-0474

2023-0477

2023-0484

2023-0485

2023-0486

2023-0488

2023-0496

2023-0508

2023-0515

2023-0523

2023-0528

Inre K.N.
In the Matter of Christopher Taylor
and Therese Taylor

State of New Hampshire v. Montriville
Graham

Appeal of Deborah George
Development & a.

Petition of Randall Burns & a.

In the Matter of Samantha Arsenault
and Jose Valdez

State of New Hampshire v. Steven
O'Brien

State of New Hampshire v. Jeffrey
Woodburn

Kizzie Pinet v. Mark T. Moore

Inre K.C.

Petition of Jacob Solomon Mason & a.

West Bow Property, LLC v. Luis
Sotomayor

InreD.S.
Eastern Inns Condominium
Association v. John Ringland

Inre C.M.; Inre D.M.; Inre S.M.

In re Estate of Marc F. Thurrell

Acceptance Date

Lower Court/Agency

10/19/2023

10/23/2023

10/17/2023

10/10/2023

10/10/2023

10/10/2023

10/16/2023

10/10/2023

10/24/2023

10/16/2023

10/11/2023

10/20/2023

10/10/2023

10/12/2023

10/23/2023

10/11/2023

7th N.H. Circuit Court - Rochester
Family Division

10th N.H. Circuit Court - Brentwood
Family Division

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

New Hampshire Transportation
Appeals Board

New Hampshire Retirement System

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Nashua Family
Division

Strafford County Superior Court

Coos County Superior Court

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord
Probate Division

New Hampshire Department of Health
and Human Services, Administrative
Appeals Unit

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Franklin District
Division

4th N.H. Circuit Court - Laconia Family
Division

3rd N.H. Circuit Court - Conway District
Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester

Family Division

3rd N.H. Circuit Court - Ossipee
Probate Division
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Case Number

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted October 01, 2023 thru October 31, 2023

Case Title

2023-0532

2023-0540

2023-0543

2023-0545

2023-0547

2023-0548

2023-0549

2023-0550

2023-0551

2023-0555

2023-0557

2023-0560

2023-0561

2023-0562

2023-0563

2023-0566

State of New Hampshire v. George
Moses

State of New Hampshire v. Kierran
Pierce

Inre K.A.

Merrimack Premium Qutlets, LLC & a.

v. Town of Merrimack

State of New Hampshire v, Brandon
Castiglione

State of New Hampshire v. Charles
Frazine

AM.v. TH.
State of New Hampshire v. Tyrese
Harris

Clay King v. Brandon Brooks, DBA
New England Dieselz

Inre A.M.

State of New Hampshire v. Justin
Devoe

Inre C.C.

L.B., a minor, b/n/f Robert T. Bevill v.
G.T., a minor, & a.

State of New Hampshire v. Joshua
Wells

In the Matter of Aaron Bachhuber
and Jennifer Bachhuber

Normand Higham, P.A. v. Bette Plant

Acceptance Date

10/03/2023

10/03/2023

10/24/2023

10/04/2023

10/17/2023

10/17/2023

10/10/2023

10/18/2023

10/11/2023

10/16/2023

10/17/2023

10/18/2023

10/18/2023

10/17/2023

10/16/2023

10/16/2023

Lower Court/Agenc

Rockingham County Superior Court

Belknap County Superior Court

8th N.H. Circuit Court - Keene Family

Division

Hillsborough County Superior Court
South

Rockingham County Superior Court

Merrimack County Superior Court

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Franklin Family

Division

Hillsborough County Superior Court
North

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Hillsborough
District Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division

Rockingham County Superior Court
2nd NL.H. Circuit Court - Haverhill
Family Division

Hillsborough County Superior Court
South

Rockingham County Superior Court

10th N.H. Circuit Court - Candia Family
Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
District Division
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Case Number

New Hampshire Supreme Court

Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted October 01, 2023 thru October 31, 2023

Case Title

2023-0572

2023-0574

2023-0576

2023-0578

2023-0579

2023-0580

2023-0582

2023-0585

2023-0586

2023-0588

2023-0590

2023-0593

In the Matter of Connie Murabito and
Mark Murabito

Nancy Strapko, MD & a. v. Birgitte L.
Wilms

Thercn DeBella v. Patricia Tantillo Fox
Inre AS,; InreP.S.

State of New Hampshire v. Dylan
Wright

InrelL.S,;InrelS,;InreMS.,; Inre].S.
State of New Hampshire v. Glorius
Muyuka

Carol Wagner v. Sally Chislett & a.

In re Guardianship of U.M.

Inre R.H.

Rebecca Maloney v. City of Dover

Recreation Department

Inre C.W.

Acceptance Date

10/17/2023

10/18/2023

10/18/2023

10/24/2023

10/20/2023

10/19/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/25/2023

10/26/2023

10/25/2023

10/27/2023

Lower Court/Agency

10th N.H. Circuit Court - Derry Family
Division

Grafton County Superior Court

Belknap County Superior Court

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division

Strafford County Superior Court

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Hooksett Family
Division

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord District
Division

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Nashua Probate
Division

7th N.H. Circuit Court - Dover Family
Division

6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord
Probate Division

Rockingham County Superior Court

9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester
Family Division
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