## New Hampshire Supreme Court Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted October 01, 2023 thru October 31, 2023

Case Number	Case Title	Acceptance Date	Lower Court/Agency
2023-0422	In re K.N.	10/19/2023	7th N.H. Circuit Court - Rochester Family Division
2023-0443	In the Matter of Christopher Taylor and Therese Taylor	10/23/2023	10th N.H. Circuit Court - Brentwood Family Division
2023-0457	State of New Hampshire v. Montriville Graham	10/17/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2023-0459	Appeal of Deborah George Development & a.	10/10/2023	New Hampshire Transportation Appeals Board
2023-0471	Petition of Randall Burns & a.	10/10/2023	New Hampshire Retirement System
2023-0474	In the Matter of Samantha Arsenault and Jose Valdez	10/10/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Nashua Family Division
2023-0477	State of New Hampshire v. Steven O'Brien	10/16/2023	Strafford County Superior Court
2023-0484	State of New Hampshire v. Jeffrey Woodburn	10/10/2023	Coos County Superior Court
2023-0485	Kizzie Pinet v. Mark T. Moore	10/24/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2023-0486	In re K.C.	10/16/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Probate Division
2023-0488	Petition of Jacob Solomon Mason & a.	10/11/2023	New Hampshire Department of Health and Human Services, Administrative Appeals Unit
2023-0496	West Bow Property, LLC v. Luis Sotomayor	10/20/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Franklin District Division
2023-0508	In re D.S.	10/10/2023	4th N.H. Circuit Court - Laconia Family Division
2023-0515	Eastern Inns Condominium Association v. John Ringland	10/12/2023	3rd N.H. Circuit Court - Conway District Division
2023-0523	In re C.M.; In re D.M.; In re S.M.	10/23/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division
2023-0528	In re Estate of Marc F. Thurrell	10/11/2023	3rd N.H. Circuit Court - Ossipee Probate Division
		1	Report Generated : 11/01/2023

## New Hampshire Supreme Court Case Acceptance List Cases Accepted October 01, 2023 thru October 31, 2023

Case Number	<u>Case Title</u>	Acceptance Date	Lower Court/Agency
2023-0532	State of New Hampshire v. George Moses	10/03/2023	Rockingham County Superior Court
2023-0540	State of New Hampshire v. Kierran Pierce	10/03/2023	Belknap County Superior Court
2023-0543	In re K.A.	10/24/2023	8th N.H. Circuit Court - Keene Family Division
2023-0545	Merrimack Premium Outlets, LLC & a. v. Town of Merrimack	10/04/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court South
2023-0547	State of New Hampshire v. Brandon Castiglione	10/17/2023	Rockingham County Superior Court
2023-0548	State of New Hampshire v. Charles Frazine	10/17/2023	Merrimack County Superior Court
2023-0549	A.M. v. T.H.	10/10/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Franklin Family Division
2023-0550	State of New Hampshire v. Tyrese Harris	10/18/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court North
2023-0551	Clay King v. Brandon Brooks, DBA New England Dieselz	10/11/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Hillsborough District Division
2023-0555	In re A.M.	10/16/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division
2023-0557	State of New Hampshire v. Justin Devoe	10/17/2023	Rockingham County Superior Court
2023-0560	In re C.C.	10/18/2023	2nd N.H. Circuit Court - Haverhill Family Division
2023-0561	L.B., a minor, b/n/f Robert T. Bevill v. G.T., a minor, & a.	10/18/2023	Hillsborough County Superior Court South
2023-0562	State of New Hampshire v. Joshua Wells	10/17/2023	Rockingham County Superior Court
2023-0563	In the Matter of Aaron Bachhuber and Jennifer Bachhuber	10/16/2023	10th N.H. Circuit Court - Candia Family Division
2023-0566	Normand Higham, P.A. v. Bette Plant	10/16/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester District Division
		2	Report Generated: 11/01/2023

## New Hampshire Supreme Court Case Acceptance List

Cases Accepted October 01, 2023 thru October 31, 2023

Case Number	<u>Case Title</u>	Acceptance Date	Lower Court/Agency
2023-0572	In the Matter of Connie Murabito and Mark Murabito	10/17/2023	10th N.H. Circuit Court - Derry Family Division
2023-0574	Nancy Strapko, MD & a. v. Birgitte L. Wilms	10/18/2023	Grafton County Superior Court
2023-0576	Theron DeBella v. Patricia Tantillo Fox	10/18/2023	Belknap County Superior Court
2023-0578	In re A.S.; In re P.S.	10/24/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division
2023-0579	State of New Hampshire v. Dylan Wright	10/20/2023	Strafford County Superior Court
2023-0580	In re L.S.; In re L.S.; In re M.S.; In re J.S.	10/19/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Hooksett Family Division
2023-0582	State of New Hampshire v. Glorius Muyuka	10/26/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord District Division
2023-0585	Carol Wagner v. Sally Chislett & a.	10/26/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Nashua Probate Division
2023-0586	In re Guardianship of U.M.	10/25/2023	7th N.H. Circuit Court - Dover Family Division
2023-0588	In re R.H.	10/26/2023	6th N.H. Circuit Court - Concord Probate Division
2023-0590	Rebecca Maloney v. City of Dover Recreation Department	10/25/2023	Rockingham County Superior Court
2023-0593	In re C.W.	10/27/2023	9th N.H. Circuit Court - Manchester Family Division

Report Generated: 11/01/2023